=2 S T O 7 T N U R 6 T

G0 =~ N th B W e OO e 1 SNt B W RS e S

Thomas C. Horne, Attorney General
Firm Bar No. 14000

Andrew Pacheco, 018105

D. Matthew Conti, 021719

1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2997

FILED o
| 5 [k
(602) 542-8427 [9,;{{;[ “(t,é -ANES Clork

CRMDRUG@azag.gov .
Attorneys for the State of Arizona By PB”{%&?;U! 0

Latry Hammond, 004049

Anne M. Chapman, 025965

Kathleen E. Brody, 026331

Osborn Maledon, P.A.

2929 North Central Avenue, 21st Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2793

(602) 640-9000
lhammond@omlaw.com
achapman@omlaw.com
kbrody@omlaw.com

Attorneys for Western Union Financial Services, Inc.
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

State of Arizona, ex rel. No. CV 2010-005807
Attorney General Thomas C. Horne,
Plaintiff STIPULATION TO EXTEND
’ TIME FOR PRODUCTION OF
DATA

VS.

Western Union Financial Services, Inc.
Defendant.

Nt N Nt St Nt N St N

The State of Arizona ex rel. Thomas C. Horne, Attorney General (“State™), and
Western Union Financial Services, Inc. (“Western Union”), respectfully move the
Court to enter an order in the form of the attached proposed order extending the time
for Western Union to provide transaction data to the State under the terms of the
Settlement Agreement between them dated February 11, 2010, and the Amendment to
the Settlement Agreement dated January 31, 2014,

AGTRACO000151

—




Doge 1 N th B W R ke

[ I N G N T N T N L R T L I o e S S T SO TN
L= N R = R Y ==\ = - - B I« W & T U 'S T O D S e

The Amendment to the Settlement Agreement requires Western Union to
provide certain transaction data to the State and other Participating States for five
years after the date of the Amendment. Amendment § 9 (Agreement 9 17.1.6). The
Amendment also requires Western Union to fund the Transaction Record Analysis
Center (“TRAC”) for five years with payments of $150,000.00 per month.
Amendment § 12.7. In addition, the Amendment provides that if the expenses of
TRAC in any year are below the amount paid by Western Union to fund TRAC, the
difference will be credited to Western Union’s obligation to fund TRAC for the
following year. Amendment 9 12.9.

Pursuant to the terms of the Amendment, Western Union did not begin
providing the data required by the Amendment for several months after the
Amendment was approved by the Court because the State and Western Union agreed
to extend the time for the Participating States to execute separate agreements with
Western Union regarding the provision of data. As a result, Western Union’s
payments to fund TRAC accumulated, which was not anticipated by the parties when
they executed the Amendment. Therefore, the State and Western Union have agreed
to extend the time for Western Union to provide data to the State and the Participating
States for several months through June 30, 2019, and to allow any surplus of funds
from payments in 2014 to carry over to fund TRAC during the extended time for data
production. The modifications to the Settlement Agreement and Amendment required
to implement this agreement are reflected in the attached proposed order.

Respectfully submitted this _llh(‘fay of October, 2014.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL _
. I

By 1&\”‘ w
Andrew Pacheco f | )
D. Matthew Conti w
1275 W. Washington AVMLSRLA
Phoenix, AZ 85007
Attorneys for the State of Arjzona

2 5719331

AGTRACO000152



= - - B B T

L N S A R L o o L e T S o S i VO U U O Y
e s L Y =Y - B~ I I« SR ' TR O FC R 6 T S

Osborn Maledon, P.A.

By

Larry A. Hammond
Anne M. Chapman
Kathleen E. Brod

Jﬁ

2929 N. Central, Suite 2100

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2793

Attorneys for Western Union

Financial Services, Inc.

Original of the foregoing hand-delivered
for filing this | T%\ay of October, 2014, to:

Hon, Warren Granville
Judge of the Superior Court
175 West Madison St. 13103
Phoenix, AZ 85003

\«PM Q. ‘apa.ﬂ/nu«

5719331

AGTRACO000153






